

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/09/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 018W-492 & 385N-492
PCN NO. i5ht & i5hu
Engineer's Estimate \$ 111,004.33**

COUNTY: Fall River

**Shoulder Repair on Hwy 18 and
Hwy 385 near Oelrichs**

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 18, 2019

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PCN i5hu									
001	Mobilization	Ft	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Sq.Yd	337.20		0.00	20.00	6,744.00	135.00	45,522.00
003	Asphalt Concrete Composite	SqYd	61.80		0.00	275.00	16,995.00	265.00	16,377.00
003	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	5.60		0.00	1,100.00	6,160.00	1,750.00	9,800.00
004	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Lump Sum	28.00		0.00	700.00	19,600.00	700.00	19,600.00
005	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	303.10		0.00	80.00	24,248.00	90.00	27,279.00
006	Flagging	SqYd	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
007	Traffic Control Signs	Each	358.00		0.00	5.00	1,790.00	1.10	393.80
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
009	Type 3 Barricade	Ft	2.00		0.00	300.00	600.00	30.00	60.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Ft	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	970.00	970.00
PCN i5ht									
011	Mobilization	CuYd	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
012	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Ft	182.00		0.00	20.00	3,640.00	135.00	24,570.00
013	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ft	30.70		0.00	275.00	8,442.50	265.00	8,135.50
014	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.80		0.00	1,100.00	880.00	1,750.00	1,400.00
015	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Hour	4.10		0.00	700.00	2,870.00	700.00	2,870.00
016	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Unit	44.30		0.00	80.00	3,544.00	90.00	3,987.00
017	Flagging	Lump Sum	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
018	Traffic Control Signs	Each	358.00		0.00	5.00	1,790.00	1.10	393.80
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Ft	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL					0.00		132,463.10		219,517.70